
1 

 

 

Infrastructure Management Supported Devices 
 

Manufactu

rer 

Model Version Up/Down 

Status 

Monitoring 

Statistic

s Data 

Collectio

n 

Upgrade/Downgrad

e 

Configuration CLI 

Templates with User 

Defined Variables 

Configuration 

— Extraction 

Variables 

Configuration 

GUI Based 

Configuration 

SNMP 

Trap 

Recepti

on 

Motorola NX 9500 5.2.x        

NX 9000 5.1        

5.2        

5.3        

NX 6500 5.2.4   WiNG Only     

NX 4500 5.2.4   WiNG Only     

RFS7000 1.3.1.0-

003R 

       

3.3.1.0-003        

4.1.0.0-

042R 

       

4.2.x        

4.3.0.0-59R        

4.3.2.0-12R        

5.1        

5.2        

5.3        

RFS6000 1.3.1.0-

003R 

       

3.3.1.0-003        

4.1.0.0-        
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042R 

4.3.2.0-12R        

5.1        
 

Manufactu

rer 

Model Version Up/Down 

Status 

Monitoring 

Statistic

s Data 

Collectio

n 

Upgrade/Downgrad

e 

Configuration CLI 

Templates with User 

Defined Variables 

Configuration 

— Extraction 

Variables 

Configuration 

GUI Based 

Configuration 

SNMP 

Trap 

Recepti

on 

Motorola 

(cont) 

RFS6000 

(cont) 

5.2        

5.3        

RFS4000 4.1.0.0-

042R 

       

4.2.x        

4.3.0.0-59R        

4.3.2.0-12R        

5.0.0.107R        

5.1        

5.2        

5.3        

WS5100 2.1.x   * to 3.3.1.0-

003R.v2 Only 

    

2.1.4.0-

001R 

       

3.0.2.0-

008R 

       

3.3.1.0-

003R 

       

3.3.3.0-

006R 

       

WS2000 2.3.2.0        

2.4.1.0        
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2.4.3.0        

AP7181 3.2.1        

5.4.1        

AP7161 5.2.0.0-

069R 

       

5.4.0        

5.4.1        

AP7131 3.2.0.0        

3.1.1.0        

3.2.1.0        

4.0.0.0        

4.0.1.0        

4.0.2.0        
 

 

Manufactu

rer 

Model Version Up/Down 

Status 

Monitoring 

Statistic

s Data 

Collectio

n 

Upgrade/Downgrad

e 

Configuration CLI 

Templates with User 

Defined Variables 

Configuration 

— Extraction 

Variables 

Configuration 

GUI Based 

Configuration 

SNMP 

Trap 

Recepti

on 

Motorola 

(cont) 

AP7131 

(cont) 

4.0.3.0        

4.1.0.0        

4.1.3.0-

010R 

       

4.1.4.0-

002R 

       

5.2        

5.2.13        

5.3        

5.4.0        

5.4.1        
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AP8132 5.2.6        

AP650 5.1        

5.2        

5.2.13        

5.4.0        

5.4.1        

AP621/622 5.2.13        

5.4.0        

5.4.1        

AP6511 5.1        

5.2        

5.2.13        

5.4.0        

5.4.1        

AP6522 5.2.13        

5.4.0        

5.4.1        

AP6521/ 

AP6562/ 

AP6522M 

5.4.1        

AP6532 5.2        

5.2.13        

5.3        

5.4.0        

5.4.1        

AP6511 5.2        

5.3        
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5.4.1        

AP5131 2.1.1.0-

001R 

       

2.2.0.0-

023R 

       

2.3.0.0-

019R 

       

2.3.2.0-

001R 

       

2.3.2.1-

002R 

       

AP5131 

(ADP) 

2.4.0.0-

035R 

       

2.4.1.0.10R        

2.5.0.0-

041R 

       

2.5.1.0-

016R  

       

AP4131 3.7.0-68        

3.95-04        

ES3000 1.0.4.0-

002R 

       

CB3000 1.3.0.0        

1.3.1.0        

Cisco WLC 4400, 

2x00, 5500 

4.2.207.0        

5.2.193.0        

6.0.196.0        

7.0.98.0        

WLC 2x00 7.0.235.0        

6.0.202.0        
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MD 

5.2.193.0 

ED 

       

4.2.209.0 

MD 

       

          
Manufactu

rer 

Model Version Up/Down 

Status 

Monitoring 

Statistic

s Data 

Collectio

n 

Upgrade/Downgrad

e 

Configuration CLI 

Templates with User 

Defined Variables 

Configuration 

— Extraction 

Variables 

Configuration 

GUI Based 

Configuration 

SNMP 

Trap 

Recepti

on 

Cisco 

(cont) 

1250 

 

12.4.10b(JD

A) (10) 

       

12.4.21a-

JA1 

       

12.4.21a-

JY(ED) 

       

12.4.25d-

JA1 ED 

       

1230 12.2.x        

12.3.8-

JEC2(ED) 

       

1210 12.3(8)JA        

1140 12.4-

21aJY(ED) 

       

 12.4.25d-

JA1 ED 

       

1130 12.3.x        

12.4-

10b(JDA) 

       

12.4.21a-

JA1(ED) 

       

12.4.25d-

JA1 ED 
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Extreme WM3700 4.2.1.0-

008R 

       

5.1        

5.2        

5.3        

WM3600 4.2.1.0-

008R 

       

5.1        

5.2        

5.3        

WM3400 4.2.1.0-

008R 

       

5.1        

5.2        

5.3        

WM20 5.3        

WM200 5.3        

                    
Manufactu

rer 

Model Version Up/Down 

Status 

Monitoring 

Statistic

s Data 

Collectio

n 

Upgrade/Downgrad

e 

Configuration CLI 

Templates with User 

Defined Variables 

Configuration 

— Extraction 

Variables 

Configuration 

GUI Based 

Configuration 

SNMP 

Trap 

Recepti

on 

Extreme 

(cont) 

WM2000 5.3        

AP3510 2.4.1.0-

008R 

       

AP3550 2.4.1.0-

008R 

       

AP4710 4.1        

5.1        

5.2        
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AP4750 5.1        

5.2        

AP4610 4.2.1.0-

008R 

       

5.1        

5.2        

AP4620 4.2.1.0-

008R 

       

5.1        

5.2        

AP4532 5.2        

AP4511 5.2        

Brocade BR-RFS7000 4.3.1.0-

016R 

       

5.1        

5.2        

BR-RFS6000 4.3.1.0-

016R 

       

5.1        

5.2        

BR-RFS4000 4.3.1.0-

016R 

       

5.1        
 

Manufactu

rer 

Model Version Up/Down 

Status 

Monitoring 

Statistic

s Data 

Collectio

n 

Upgrade/Downgrad

e 

Configuration CLI 

Templates with User 

Defined Variables 

Configuration 

— Extraction 

Variables 

Configuration 

GUI Based 

Configuration 

SNMP 

Trap 

Recepti

on 

Brocade 

(cont) 

BR-RFS4000 5.2        

BR7131 4.1.1.0-

018R 
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5.1        

5.2        

BR650 5.1        

5.2        

BR6511 5.1        

5.2        

BR5181 2.4.1.0-

006R 

       

Aruba 3000 

Series 

Controller 

6.0.1        

6.1.3        

600 Series 

Controller 

6.0.1        

6.1.3        
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